



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10515 of 2025

Rohit Kumar Gupta

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Additional District Magistrate (Finance And
Revenue), Varanasi And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kaif Mohammad, Udai Chandani
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Krishna Mohan Asthana

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. Let this matter be placed on Monday next to enable learned Standing Counsel to get appropriate instructions as to what charges are required to be deposited by the respondent-Bank for delivery of possession of the secured asset so that it could be handed over to the auction purchaser.
2. Sri Brijesh Narain, learned Standing Counsel shall intimate this order to the District Magistrate concerned within 24 hours.
3. List on 12.01.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

January 7, 2026

Kirti