



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10515 of 2025

Rohit Kumar Gupta

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Additional District Magistrate (Finance And
Revenue), Varanasi And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kaif Mohammad, Udai Chandani
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Krishna Mohan Asthana

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. Sri Mukul Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel prays for and is allowed last opportunity to comply with the earlier order of this Court, failing which the court shall be compelled to take serious view of the matter.

2. List this matter on 27.03.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

March 16, 2026

#Vikram/-